9-12-05

Form **PTO-1595** OMB No. 0651-0027

RECORDATION F
PATEN

09-14-2005

103080890

TMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 46641-5001US1

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1. Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Si-Yi Chen	Name: Baylor College of Medicine
Kevin C. Evel-Kabler	
Xue F. Huang	Address: One Baylor Plaza, BCM 210-600D,
Lei Shen	Houston, TX 77030
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ■ No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other:	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No
Execution date(s): August 24, 25 and 31, 2005	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	37 - 37 27 - 37
Trappheation number(s) or patent number(s).	
Patent Application No.(s): 11/165,091, filed June 23, 2005	A. Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes ■ No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Kathryn Doyle	
Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP	■ Enclosed
One Logan Square	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
18 th & Cherry Streets	= 1.1
Philadelphia, PA 19103	8. Deposit Account No. <u>50-0573</u>
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature	
Darryl Pratcher	September 9, 2005
Daily Hatcher Extra C	

PHIP\403028\1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Si-Yi Chen, Kevin C. Evel-Kabler and Xue F. Huang, citizens of the United States, and Lei Shen, citizen of P.R. China, with respective post office addresses of 3923 Abbeywood Drive, Pearland, TX 77584; 5722 Shady Hollow Court, Rosharon TX 77583; 3923 Abbeywood Drive, Pearland, TX 77584 and 7900 Cambridge Street, Apt. 10-2E, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented a certain new and useful

MODULATION OF CYTOKINE SIGNALING REGULATORS AND APPLICATIONS FOR IMMUNOTHERAPY

for which I have executed a United States patent application, Application No.: <u>11/165,091</u>, filed June 23, 2005, and

ASSIGNORS authorize ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's representative to insert the Application Number and/or Filing Date of this application if they are unknown at the time of execution of this Assignment.

WHEREAS, Baylor College of Medicine, with a principal place of business at One Baylor Plaza, BCM 210-600D, Houston, Texas 77030, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring said invention and said patent application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the undersigned ASSIGNORS, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above patent application, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries;

in and to the above patent application and any and all related United States and foreign patent applications disclosing said invention, including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions and continuations thereof, along with all rights of priority created by said patent application under any treaty relating thereto; and

in and to all United States and foreign patents which may be granted on any and all of said patent applications, including extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates thereof;

said invention, application(s) and patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the

PHIP\433077\1

PATENT REEL: 016963 FRAME: 0173 same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNORS hereby covenant, agree and undertake to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the patent(s) hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNORS.

8/31/05	Millen	(Seal)
Date	Si-Yi Chen	, ,
STATE OF:		
COUNTY OF HARRIS: SS.		

Before me, a notary public in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this 3/day of 2005, personally appeared Si-Yi Chen, who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and have been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his/her free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by his/her for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 4/20/08

NAKKIAH STUBBLEFIELD

W Commission Expires
August 20, 2008

8.25.05 Date	-[Kevin C. Evel-Kabler		(Seal)
STATE OF <u>Vexas</u> COUNTY OF <u>Harris</u>	: : ss. :	M. KELLY LEVITT Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires January 04, 2006		
Before me, a notary public in of August, 2005, personally known, and who having have been by me first duly sworn, dand act, signed, sealed and delivered legally bound thereby and intending	onally a g first ex lid ackn d by his	secuted the foregoing instrument is owledge the foregoing instrument /her for the purpose therein stated	who be in my pro as his/he	ing to me esence and r free deed
	<u> 199. x</u>	Notary Public My Commission Expires:	nuary	04, 2006
Date		Xue F. Huang		(Seal)
STATE OF	_:			
COUNTY OF	: ss. :			
	onally ap ted the f edge the /her for	e foregoing instrument as his/her the purpose therein stated and into	ng to me ce and ha free dea	personally we been by ed and act,
-		Notary Public My Commission Evnires:	C. C	

PHIP\433077\1

PATENT REEL: 016963 FRAME: 0175

of	secuted the foregoing instrument in my owledge the foregoing instrument as his /her for the purpose therein stated and in	being to me presence and s/her free deed
Before me, a notary public in and for of, 2005, personally a personally known, and who having first exhave been by me first duly sworn, did acknown and act, signed, sealed and delivered by his legally bound thereby and intending that sai	reppeared Kevin C. Evel-Kabler, who recuted the foregoing instrument in my owledge the foregoing instrument as his her for the purpose therein stated and in distrument be recorded. Notary Public	being to me presence and s/her free deed
Before me, a notary public in and for of, 2005, personally a personally known, and who having first exhave been by me first duly sworn, did acknown and act, signed, sealed and delivered by his legally bound thereby and intending that sai	reppeared Kevin C. Evel-Kabler, who recuted the foregoing instrument in my owledge the foregoing instrument as his her for the purpose therein stated and in distrument be recorded. Notary Public	being to me presence and s/her free deed
Before me, a notary public in and for of, 2005, personally a personally known, and who having first exhave been by me first duly sworn, did acknown and act, signed, sealed and delivered by his legally bound thereby and intending that sai	reppeared Kevin C. Evel-Kabler, who recuted the foregoing instrument in my owledge the foregoing instrument as his her for the purpose therein stated and in distrument be recorded. Notary Public	being to me presence and s/her free deed
of	reppeared Kevin C. Evel-Kabler, who recuted the foregoing instrument in my owledge the foregoing instrument as his her for the purpose therein stated and in distrument be recorded. Notary Public	being to me presence and s/her free deed
of	reppeared Kevin C. Evel-Kabler, who recuted the foregoing instrument in my owledge the foregoing instrument as his her for the purpose therein stated and in distrument be recorded. Notary Public	being to me presence and s/her free deed
of	reppeared Kevin C. Evel-Kabler, who recuted the foregoing instrument in my owledge the foregoing instrument as his her for the purpose therein stated and in distrument be recorded. Notary Public	being to me presence and s/her free deed
personally known, and who having first exhave been by me first duly sworn, did acknown and act, signed, sealed and delivered by his legally bound thereby and intending that sai	recuted the foregoing instrument in my owledge the foregoing instrument as his her for the purpose therein stated and in distrument be recorded. Notary Public	presence and s/her free deed
have been by me first duly sworn, did acknown and act, signed, sealed and delivered by his legally bound thereby and intending that sai	owledge the foregoing instrument as his /her for the purpose therein stated and in distrument be recorded. Notary Public	s/her free deed
legally bound thereby and intending that sai 3 - 24 - 05 Date	d instrument be recorded. Notary Public	ntending to bε
8-34-05 Date	Notary Public	
Date	•	
Date	-	
Date		
Date		
Date		
Date	Xue F. Huang	(Cool)
CONTACTO ON TOWARD	Xue F. Huang	(Seal)
COMPANIE OF TOWNS	The T. Haming	
STATE OF TEXAS:		
COUNTY OF Houris : ss.		
COUNTY OF HOURIS		
Before me a notary public in and for	the State and County aforesaid, on this	JUHh dans
of August, 2005, personally ap	peared Xue F. Huang, who being to r	me personally
known, and who having first executed the fo	oregoing instrument in my presence and	have been by
me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the	foregoing instrument as his/her free	deed and act
signed, sealed and delivered by his/her for t	the purpose therein stated and intending	g to be legally
bound thereby and intending that said instru	ment be recorded.	,
A		

FRANCES L. EUSTICE Commission Expires: 04/10/2009
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
APRIL 10. 2000

8	-24	75
	Date	

Lei Shen

(Seal)

STATE OF _	Texas	<u> </u>	
	Harric	:	SS.
COUNTY OF	HOLIS	:	

Before me, a notary public in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this August day of August , 2005, personally appeared Lei Shen, who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and have been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his/her free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by his/her for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 04/10/2009

FRANCES L. EUSTICE
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
APRIL 10, 2009

RECORDED: 09/12/2005

PHIP\433077\1

PATENT REEL: 016963 FRAME: 0177